

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Soper

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 92, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "1,779,856" and substitute "519,525" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "1,260,331".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 155, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 6 "14,989,723" and substitute "16,250,054" and in the GENERAL FUND
- 7 column strike "14,989,723" and substitute "16,250,054".

- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Eliminates the General Fund appropriated for the Colorado Office of Film, Television, and Media in the Office of the **Governor** and increases by \$1,260,331 the General Fund appropriation to the Department of **Higher Education** for area technical colleges.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor	(\$1,260,331)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$1,260,331)	0.0
Higher Education	1,260,331	0	0	0	1,260,331	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** ** ** ** **